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plan  of  the  subdivision  of the  Franklin  Rice  property  was

supervisors  by  Mr.  Wynn.  The  plan  was  denied  because

with  the  preliminary  requirements  but  the  concept  of the  plan

motion  made  by  Mary  Lockard  and  seconded  by  Bob Grun-

is  subject  to  the  conditions  listed  in the  minutes  of the

Planning  Commission  minutes  of 12-19-83.
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The  subdivision  plan  of  Helen  Berdell  was

Grunmeier  and  seconded  by  Mary  Lockard.

compliance  to  the  items  mentioned  in  the

being  waived.
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'j'heP Ei6:d'4eit fgrtVes  year,  1984 was presented  in the=amount  of
Sl,005,400.00-  S802,000.00-General  Fund,  S133,600.00-State  Funds  69,80
ederal  Revenue  Funds.  Motion  made  by  Mary  Lockard  and  seconded  b  Bob

meier  to  pass  the  budget.

Mr,  Don  Ownes  expressed  the  desire  that  all  the  town  watch  signs  be

- ' rected  early  in  1984.  All  but  3 of  the  first  list  of signs  have  been  erected.

on also  introduced  Dick  Johnson,  Vice President  of the Town  Watch.

Question  asked  bout  the  C.  D.  Moyer  problem-  nothing  new.

Mr.  Frank  Rice  said  the  culvert  pipe  at Welcome  House  Road  and

ublin  Road  is  rusted  out  so  there  is flooding  at  this  intersection.  Also

- . ,s  ention  was  made  of  the  growth  of  underbrush  and  weeds  at the  inters  tion

Rickert  Road  and  Route  152.

Mr,  Pischl  remiinded  everyone  that  the  reorganization  of  the  Hill

ownship  Board  of Supervisors  would  be held  on January  3,  1984  at 7:3

Mr.  Pischl  read  a  letter  of commendation  signed  by  the  supervisors

Gutekunst  on her  retirement.

to

There  being  no  other  business,  meeting  was  adjourned.

Respectfully  submitted,

DOrOthy  Gutekunst
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12-27-83

General  Fund  Balance:  12-12-83

Receipts  :

Montgornery-Bucks  Fa:ureau
DeedRegistrati  ons
Police  Reports
Francis  Grabowski
County  ofBucks
BerkheimerAssociates
State  !'reasury  Dept.
Bwll!'elephone  Co.
CountyofBucks
State  Mutual  Ins.
BerkheimerAssoc,
District  Court
AliceMunn
Janet  Porter

Expenditures  :

Petty  Cash
News-Herald
Pa,Municipal  Retirement
WalterlF,  Hutt
Del-Val  Area  Call
CHARLESS  Wilson
Davidheiser's
Mail  Call  &  Services
Cowan  Associates
Avender'sJanitorial  Main.
Fret2,Enterprises
Bell  of  Pa.
Al  'DiDomizio

P,  P.  & L.  (:'0.

Schoeller's
Berkheimer  Associates
B.R.  Scholl
Loder  &Sharp
American  Electronics
Shelly  &Fenstermacher
I,  G,  Slaes
Bergey's  Inc.
AutoParts  World
Charles  Foulke
H.  & K.  Materials

All  State  Cozziell  Uniforms
Alaierfer  8e- Faank
Farm  & Home Oil  (:!o.
Perkasie  lJniform  Co.
Herb's  Auto  Body
Provident  Bookstore
Detlan  Equipment  Inc*

Ivan  Jurin  -
Pa.  Crime  Prevention
Payroll  Deposit
Pos:tmaster
!'hyz'a  (.raff
Chazales  Barclay
Jack  FOX
John  Breman
Jom  Murphey
Robert  Burz'age
Kemneth  Bennington
Kenneth  Beer
Petty  Cash

16.00
10.00

63.00
620.00
295.06

15913.28
1304.68

55.00
414.12
825.00

78.80
1289.75

461.80
5.00

21351.49

75.00
101.68

534.87
58.00
24.00

700.74
18.00
26.40

455.80
95  . 00
63.62

652  .  4-1
91.  90

25.78
21.50

945.10
600.00

313.75
45.00

174.93

51.97
896.88
214.54
138.00

25.00
2755  .16

415  .97
2@Ji5

56.00
15  .00

15405  .75
219  .70

24.00
66.00
66.00

42  .  00
72.00
66.00
60.00

54.00
75.00

26098.31

$34  ,  508.9  4

General  Fund  Balance:  12-27-83

Money  Market  Fund

Savi  s Account

Fire  Hydrant  Tax  Acct,  Bal.  12-12-83
and  12-27-83

@29,762.12
659,324,93

Savings  Account ,61, 002 .18



!'ransfer

P.  P.  & L.

500  00

$96 60

310.64

Street  Iiighting  !'ax  Account  Balance:  12-27-83,

Savin@s  Account

Federal  Revnue  Sharing  Balance:  12-12-83
Receipts  :

!'ransfer  'f'rom  Money  Market  14000.00

Expenditures  :

Paul  W.  Histand  Co.
Select  Co,

10395.00
3920.00

14315,00

Federal  Revenue  Sharing  Balance:  12-27-83
Money  Market  Account

Savin@s  Account

Police  Pension  Fund  Balance:  12-12-83

Expenditures  :

Penna.  Municipal  Retirement  Bd.

Police  Pension  Fund  Balance:  :12-27-83
Money  Market  Fund
6 month  certificate
Corporate  Bonds

50 month  certificate
Savin@s  Account

825.53

State  Fund  Balance:  12-12-83

Receipts  :
!'ransfer  from  Money  Market

ExpendituzeA:-  - o -

Carroll  Engineering  Corp.

State  Fund  Balam,e:  12-27-83

Payroll  Account  Balance:  12-22-83

Receipts  :

General  Fund

Ex'p*iditures:

State  '!!ax
Federal  !'ax
George  Egly
Ed Smith
Bryan  Brady
Christopher  Engelhart
Wm.  Iieyden
Bob  Miller
Joe  Osteman
Kerry  !'rauger  -
Ashby  Watts
Dorie  Gross
Alice  Munn
Dot  Gutekunst
Bob  Wynn

!'itus  Moyer
Herb  Bar'sby
Joe  Bollman

!'om  Buzby
Scott  Iiear
Mike  Moyer
!'im  O'Connell

1721.19

816  .14

15405.75

857.95
4035.40

790.31
662  .21
531.95
431.  00
644.89
410.38
501.83
'[54.5B
717  .69
440  .40
433.74
576.16
957  .55

47.36
606.96
565.91
660  . 05-
675.56
617.87
671.25

16640,78

Pa;troll  Account  Balance:  12-27-83

$85.96
$221.69

$465.56

0150  %
$45E36 12

$70 00

$1689  17

$863 84
$40701  63
$50818  45
030000  00
$50000  00

$567 45

$837  81

$1742  86

$4228  95

$2 93.92


